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QN21: Marriages between same-sex couples should or should not be recognized by the law BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Unweighted n
Weighted n

Total

Should be valid

Should not be recognized as
valid

(DK)/(Refused)

Total
1028

1028
693
67%
321
31%
14
1%

Gender
Male Female
537 491
509 519
328 365
64% 70%
173 149
34% 29%
9 5

2% 1%
Male Female

Race |

White
760

673
455
68%
210
31%

1%

White

Non-
white

246
334
225
67%
105
31%

1%

Non-
white

18-34
201

295
227
7%
67
23%

0%

18-34

Age

35-54
272

313
222
71%
84
27%

2%

35-54

55+
536

403
233
58%
164
41%

2%

55+

College
Grad

460
348
274
79%
69
20%

2%

College

Grad

Education

Some
College

358
292
200
69%
86
29%

2%

Some

Party I.D.

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
204

383
216
56%
165
43%

1%

an
321

287
140
49%
144
50%

1%

ent
361

381
270
71%
101
27%

2%

Democrat
319

323
270
83%
52
16%

0%

Conserva
tive
365
347
161

46%
181
52%

2%

Ideology

Moderate
390

376
284
76%
86
23%

1%

Liberal
249

274
233
85%
39
14%

1%



