## GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY May 2020 Public Release Data

QN21: Marriages between same-sex couples should or should not be recognized by the law BY Total + Gender + Race I + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

			Gender		Race I		Age		Education			Party I.D.			Ideology			
						Non-				College	Some	HS Grad	Republic	Independ		Conserva		
		Total	Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	ent	Democrat	tive	Moderate	Liberal
Total	Unweighted n	1028	537	491	760	246	201	272	536	460	358	204	321	361	319	365	390	249
Total	Weighted n	1028	509	519	673	334	295	313	403	348	292	383	287	381	323	347	376	274
Should be valid		693	328	365	455	225	227	222	233	274	200	216	140	270	270	161	284	233
		67%	64%	70%	68%	67%	77%	71%	58%	79%	69%	56%	49%	71%	83%	46%	76%	85%
Should not be recognized as		321	173	149	210	105	67	84	164	69	86	165	144	101	52	181	86	39
valid		31%	34%	29%	31%	31%	23%	27%	41%	20%	29%	43%	50%	27%	16%	52%	23%	14%
(DK)/(Refused)		14	9	5	9	4	1	7	7	5	7	2	3	9	1	5	6	2
(DR)/(Relused)		1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	0%	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%	0%	2%	1%	1%

		College	Some					
Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	